
 
 
MARCH 6, 2009 
 
 
To: Regional SNAP Program Directors 

 
Subject: American Recovery and Reinvestment Act 
 State Administrative Funding Charts 

 
 
The American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) of 2009 provides that FNS is to 
allocate 75 percent of the amount available in stimulus funds for administration for FY 2009 
to State agencies based on the share of each State's participating households over the latest 12 
months for which data is available. FNS is to allocate the remaining 25 percent of the amount 
available based on the increase in the number of households over the same period.  FNS 
excluded disaster households and used the December 2007 to November 2008 timeframe. The 
total amount available for allocation for FY 2009 is $144.5 million. Note that $500,000 of the 
$145 million provided in the Act for 2009 will be reserved for necessary FNS expenses for 
management and oversight, and for monitoring the integrity and evaluation of the stimulus 
changes.   
 

• Attached is the stimulus allocation chart showing the allocation amount; this chart 
may be shared with your States.  

 
• A second stimulus calculation chart is attached and shows the intermediate and final 

calculations; this chart is intended for your use in answering questions from States 
should they wish to understand the details behind their allocation.     

  
These funds are intended for use in administering SNAP.  Distribution of funds will be based 
on this allocation table.    
 
As directed by the ARRA, the 2010 allocations will be made by following the FY 2009 
methodology and calculations will be based on the same participation timeframe (12 months 
ending November 2008).  The Act provides for $150 million in FY 2010.   
Four million will be reserved for FNS expenses for management and oversight, and for 
monitoring the integrity and evaluation of the stimulus changes.  The remaining 146 million 
will be allocated to States. 
 
If you have any immediate questions, please contact Jane Duffield @ 703.605.4385. 
 
 
/s/ 
 
Andrea Gold 
Acting Director, PAAD  
 
 

 
United States 
Department of 
Agriculture 
 
Food and 
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Service 
 
3101 Park 
Center Drive 
Alexandria, VA 
22302-1500 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Allocation of SNAP Stimulus State Administrative Expenses for FY 2009

100%
State Administrative Grant

State FY 2009

Alabama $2,542,061
Alaska $230,832
Arizona $3,363,269
Arkansas $1,411,488
California $10,795,187
Colorado $1,216,831
Connecticut $1,259,349
Delaware $378,653
District of Columbia $525,746
Florida $10,135,495
Georgia $5,159,725
Guam $86,577
Hawaii $548,627
Idaho $531,740
Illinois $6,033,325
Indiana $3,049,374
Iowa $1,328,220
Kansas $849,728
Kentucky $2,853,925
Louisiana $2,667,130
Maine $914,235
Maryland $2,067,236
Massachusetts $3,326,983
Michigan $6,186,774
Minnesota $1,386,639
Mississippi $1,888,541
Missouri $3,240,639
Montana $333,481
Nebraska $444,592
Nevada $869,322
New Hampshire $351,941
New Jersey $2,235,452
New Mexico $1,110,432
New York $12,138,141
North Carolina $4,614,677
North Dakota $204,747
Ohio $5,517,986
Oklahoma $1,648,876
Oregon $2,800,321
Pennsylvania $5,645,658
Rhode Island $471,124
South Carolina $2,857,895
South Dakota $260,714
Tennessee $4,464,476
Texas $13,843,316
Utah $686,090
Vermont $304,074
Virginia $2,617,061
Virgin Islands $51,741
Washington $3,424,353
West Virginia $1,223,068
Wisconsin $2,313,028
Wyoming $89,105

US $144,500,000

Note: $500,000 of the $145 million provided in the Act for 2009 will be reserved for necessary FNS 
         expenses for management and oversight, and for monitoring the integrity and evaluation of the stimulus changes.  
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Allocation of SNAP Stimulus State Administrative Expenses for FY 2009

State's Pct. State's Pct. of 25%
of Households 75% Household Growth Allocation Based Total

12 Months ending Allocation Based 12 Months ending on Household SAE
State Nov 2008 on Households Nov 2008 Growth Grant

Alabama 1.82% $1,976,706 1.56% $565,355 $2,542,061
Alaska 0.17% $186,366 0.12% $44,467 $230,832
Arizona 2.07% $2,238,025 3.11% $1,125,244 $3,363,269
Arkansas 1.22% $1,322,829 0.25% $88,660 $1,411,488
California 7.24% $7,845,902 8.16% $2,949,286 $10,795,187
Colorado 0.86% $933,748 0.78% $283,082 $1,216,831
Connecticut 0.95% $1,024,727 0.65% $234,621 $1,259,349
Delaware 0.26% $278,945 0.28% $99,708 $378,653
District of Columbia 0.38% $408,567 0.32% $117,179 $525,746
Florida 5.99% $6,486,940 10.10% $3,648,556 $10,135,495
Georgia 3.32% $3,597,479 4.32% $1,562,246 $5,159,725
Guam 0.07% $70,494 0.04% $16,084 $86,577
Hawaii 0.39% $417,382 0.36% $131,245 $548,627
Idaho 0.33% $353,558 0.49% $178,181 $531,740
Illinois 4.66% $5,047,703 2.73% $985,622 $6,033,325
Indiana 2.10% $2,272,040 2.15% $777,333 $3,049,374
Iowa 0.92% $992,776 0.93% $335,444 $1,328,220
Kansas 0.67% $725,621 0.34% $124,107 $849,728
Kentucky 2.22% $2,404,845 1.24% $449,080 $2,853,925
Louisiana 2.14% $2,317,842 0.97% $349,288 $2,667,130
Maine 0.68% $735,507 0.49% $178,728 $914,235
Maryland 1.33% $1,440,605 1.73% $626,631 $2,067,236
Massachusetts 2.12% $2,297,978 2.85% $1,029,005 $3,326,983
Michigan 4.63% $5,023,066 3.22% $1,163,708 $6,186,774
Minnesota 1.10% $1,191,196 0.54% $195,442 $1,386,639
Mississippi 1.47% $1,596,786 0.81% $291,755 $1,888,541
Missouri 2.46% $2,666,317 1.59% $574,322 $3,240,639
Montana 0.28% $299,442 0.09% $34,038 $333,481
Nebraska 0.39% $426,952 0.05% $17,639 $444,592
Nevada 0.54% $582,834 0.79% $286,488 $869,322
New Hampshire 0.25% $267,171 0.23% $84,770 $351,941
New Jersey 1.65% $1,792,795 1.23% $442,657 $2,235,452
New Mexico 0.76% $820,621 0.80% $289,810 $1,110,432
New York 8.21% $8,892,275 8.99% $3,245,866 $12,138,141
North Carolina 3.30% $3,576,705 2.87% $1,037,972 $4,614,677
North Dakota 0.17% $184,144 0.06% $20,604 $204,747
Ohio 4.13% $4,477,628 2.88% $1,040,359 $5,517,986
Oklahoma 1.37% $1,487,304 0.45% $161,572 $1,648,876
Oregon 1.92% $2,083,118 1.99% $717,204 $2,800,321
Pennsylvania 4.37% $4,736,039 2.52% $909,619 $5,645,658
Rhode Island 0.33% $355,626 0.32% $115,497 $471,124
South Carolina 2.02% $2,185,726 1.86% $672,170 $2,857,895
South Dakota 0.20% $222,082 0.11% $38,632 $260,714
Tennessee 3.23% $3,497,902 2.68% $966,574 $4,464,476
Texas 7.94% $8,607,222 14.49% $5,236,094 $13,843,316
Utah 0.43% $464,346 0.61% $221,744 $686,090
Vermont 0.22% $235,829 0.19% $68,245 $304,074
Virginia 1.93% $2,090,579 1.46% $526,481 $2,617,061
Virgin Islands 0.04% $42,764 0.02% $8,977 $51,741
Washington 2.31% $2,503,329 2.55% $921,024 $3,424,353
West Virginia 0.97% $1,050,174 0.48% $172,894 $1,223,068
Wisconsin 1.44% $1,557,844 2.09% $755,184 $2,313,028
Wyoming 0.07% $80,601 0.02% $8,504 $89,105

US 100.00% $108,375,000 100.00% $36,125,000 $144,500,000

Note: Percentages and intermediate calculations were rounded for display purposes only. 
        $500,000 of the $145 million provided in the Act for 2009 will be reserved for necessary FNS 
         expenses for management and oversight, and for monitoring the integrity and evaluation of the stimulus changes
        Items may not compute due to rounding.
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